

OWNER: City of Newton  
 PROJECT: Newton Water Storage Tanks  
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-14955-000-0158  
 Bid Date/Time: December 7, 2021 at 11:00 am

# BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PRELOAD, LLC 4000 Tower Rd. Louisville, KY 40219		DN TANKS, LLC 410 East Trinity Blvd Grand Prairie, TX 75050	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	1.9 MG North Ground Storage Tank	1	LS	\$ 2,250,000.00	\$ 2,250,000.00	\$ 1,948,694.00	\$ 1,948,694.00	\$ 1,986,600.00	\$ 1,986,600.00
2	1.9 MG South Ground Storage Tank	1	LS	\$ 2,050,000.00	\$ 2,050,000.00	\$ 1,973,594.00	\$ 1,973,594.00	\$ 2,287,900.00	\$ 2,287,900.00
3	24" WL Pipe	579	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 52,110.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 261,708.00	\$ 519.00	\$ 300,501.00
4	12" WL Pipe	163	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,965.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 45,477.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 52,323.00
5	24" DI CL Pipe	10	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 6,800.00
6	14" DI CL Pipe	7	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 9,310.00
7	24" DI CL RJ	129	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 93,138.00	\$ 829.00	\$ 106,941.00
8	12" DI CL RJ Pipe	22	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 9,746.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 11,220.00
9	Stormwater Drainage System	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 92,500.00
10	24"x24" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 68,166.00	\$ 68,166.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 78,400.00
11	14"x14" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,606.00	\$ 28,606.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 32,900.00
12	12"x12" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,857.00	\$ 16,857.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 19,400.00
13	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,914.00	\$ 37,828.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 43,600.00
14	Air Release Assembly	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,774.00	\$ 12,774.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00
15	Aggregate Surface Drive	442	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 15,912.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 18,122.00
16	Concrete Pavement	803	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,300.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 105,996.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 122,056.00
17	Reinforced Crushed Rock Base	908	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,160.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 37,228.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 42,676.00
18	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement	16	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 5,856.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 6,880.00
19	Remove and Replace Gravel Drive	68	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 9,316.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 10,744.00
20	Remove and Replace Asphalt Drive	74	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 27,084.00	\$ 421.00	\$ 31,154.00
21	Remove Asphalt Drive	308	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,784.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 17,248.00
22	Demolition	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 45,780.00	\$ 45,780.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 53,500.00
23	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
24	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00
25	Contaminated Soil Handling & Disposal	65	TN	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 18,850.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 4,889,085.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,891,729.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,390,225.00</b>	
<b>BID BOND</b>				<b>N/A</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>	
<b>ADDENDUM NO. 1</b>				<b>N/A</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>	
<b>ADDENDUM NO. 2</b>				<b>N/A</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>	

Negotiated with low bidder regarding foundation excavation.  
 \$ 4,869,729.00